
  

 

 

 
Manager: Fran Riordan (39)           Pitching Coach: Rick Rodriguez (27)           Hitting Coach: Eric Martins (3)            Coach: Craig Conklin (28)           Athletic Trainer: Brad LaRosa          Strength Coach: Henry Torres       Dir./Team Operations: Steve Dwyer 
 

NO. PITCHERS (12) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2018 CLUB   W-L ERA SV G IP BB SO      
20 Anderson, Tanner R-R 6-2/205 05/27/93 25   Trade, Pirates ’18 Tampa, FL Indianapolis  3-2 2.64 6 39 61.1 15 49 
       PITTSBURGH  1-0 6.35 0 6 11.1 8 6 
        Nashville  0-0 9.00 0 1 4.0 0 4 
58 Blackburn, Paul R-R 6-1/200 12/04/93     25    Trade, Seattle ’16 Scottsdale, AZ Stockton  0-0 7.36 0 1 3.2 1 1 
       OAKLAND  2-3 7.16 0 6 27.2 6 19  
13 Blevins, Jerry L-L 6-6/190 09/06/83 35    Free Agent ’19 Findlay, OH NEW YORK METS  3-2 4.85 1 64 42.2 22 41  
32 Buchanan, Jake R-R 6-0/235 09/24/89 29     Free Agent ’19 Fort Myers, FL Reno  11-9 5.17 0 27 156.2 47 86   
11 Dull, Ryan R-R 5-9/185 10/02/89 29     32nd Rd. ’12 Winston-Salem, NC Nashville  3-2 3.54 1 23 28.0 8 36 
       OAKLAND  0-0 4.26 0 28 25.1 7 21          
63 Kiekhefer, Dean L-L 6-0/175 06/07/89 29    Free Agent ’18 LaGrange, KY Nashville  8-1 3.83 0 32 44.2 6 36 
       OAKLAND  0-0 18.00 0 4 2.0 1 1 
51 Lobstein, Kyle L-L 6-2/215 08/12/89 29    Free Agent ’19 Scottsdale, AZ Tulsa  3-2 2.56 0 7 38.2 9 35 
       Oklahoma City  1-5 5.14 0 7 35.0 15 31 
54 Mengden, Daniel R-R 6-1/225 02/19/93 26  Trade, Houston ’15 Houston, TX OAKLAND  7-6 4.05 0 22 115.2 26 72 
       Nashville  4-1 2.98 0 9 45.1 7 34 
19 Romero, Miguel R-R 6-0/202 04/23/94 23      Free Agent ’17 Norwood, MA Stockton  1-2 1.84 13 22 29.1 5 33 
       Midland  1-1 6.00 1 22 30.0 12 33  
47 Schlitter, Brian R-R 6-3/240 12/21/85 33      Free Agent ’19 Park Ridge, IL Oklahoma City  7-2 3.36 21 58 67.0 26 46 
31 Triggs, Andrew R-R 6-4/225 03/16/89 30   Waivers, Baltimore ’16 Nashville, TN OAKLAND  3-1 5.23 0 9 41.1 18 43  
25 Wang, Wei-Chung L-L 6-1/160 04/25/92 26      Free Agent ’19 Taitung City, Taiwan NC Dinos (Korea)  7-10 4.26 0 25 141.2 40 108  
      
NO. CATCHERS (2) B-T HT/WT BORN  AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2018 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB   
12 Murphy, Sean R-R 6-3/230 10/04/94 24        3rd Rd. ’16 Dayton, OH Midland  .288 68 8 43 23 47 3 
       Nashville  .250 3 0 0 3 2 0 
 6 Taylor, Beau L-R 5-11/205 02/13/90 29        5th Rd. ’11 Rockledge, FL Nashville  .248 90 3 39 50 89 2 
       OAKLAND  .200 7 0 0 1 2 0 
  
NO. INFIELDERS (6) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2018 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB     
 1 Barreto, Franklin R-R 5-10/200 02/27/96 23   Trade, Toronto ‘14 Caracas, Venezuela Nashville  .259 77 18 46 39 106 5 
       OAKLAND  .233 32 5 16 1 29 0 
 9 Brown, Seth L-L 6-1/225 07/13/92 26       19th Rd. ’15 Medford, OR      Midland  .283 131 14 90 47 142 5 
22 Campbell, Eric R-R 6-3/215 04/09/87 31     Free Agent ’18 Colchester, CT New Orleans  .313 95 6 68 58 61 8 
 5 Joseph, Corban L-R 6-0/185 10/28/88 30    Rule 5, Baltimore Franklin, TN Bowie  .312 122 17 68 52 43 8 
       BALTIMORE  .222 14 0 3 1 5 0 
14 Mateo, Jorge R-R 6-0/190 06/23/95 23  Trade, Yankees ’17 Santo Domingo Oeste, DR   Nashville  .230 131 3 45 29 139 25  
21 Neuse, Sheldon R-R 6-0/220 12/10/94 24  Trade, Washington ’17  Fort Worth, TX Nashville  .263 135 5 55 32 172 4 
       
NO. OUTFIELDERS (4) B-T HT/WT    BORN          AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2018 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB 
 8 Bolt, Skye S-R 6-2/185   01/15/94 25         4th Rd. ’15 Ormond Beach, FL Midland  .256 78 10 37 27 75 10 
       Stockton  .266 46 9 32 31 47 9        
10 Fowler, Dustin L-L 6-0/190 12/29/94 24   Trade, Yankees ’17 Dublin, GA Nashville  .341 55 4 27 9 41 13 
       OAKLAND  .224 69 6 23 8 47 6 
16 Payton, Mark L-L 5-8/190 12/07/91 27  Rule 5 Draft, NYY ’18 Orland Park, IL Scranton/WB  .259 62 6 25 34 49 2 
23 Ramirez, Tyler L-L 5-9/185 02/21/95 24        7th Rd. ’16 Suffolk, VA Midland  .287 134 10 79 62 148 5  

         
 
 
 
 
         *INJURED LIST         #MAJOR LEAGUE REHAB              @TEMPORARY INACTIVE SL – Suspended list              RL – Restricted List      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECENT TRANSACTIONS: RHP Parker Bridwell (released, Friday, April 5)             

2019 LAS VEGAS AVIATORS ROSTER    
 

                        (Current as of April 5)    
) 

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
 1 – Franklin Barreto, INF  
 3 – Eric Martins, Coach 
 5 – Corban Joseph, INF 
 6 – Beau Taylor, C 
 8 – Skye Bolt, OF 
 9 – Seth Brown, INF 
10 – Dustin Fowler, OF 
11 – Ryan Dull, RHP 
12 – Sean Murphy, C 
13 – Jerry Blevins, LHP 
14 – Jorge Mateo, INF 
16 – Mark Payton, OF 
19 – Miguel Romero, RHP 
20 – Tanner Anderson, RHP 
21 – Sheldon Neuse, INF 
22 – Eric Campbell, INF 
23 – Tyler Ramirez, OF 
25 – Wei-Chung Wang, LHP 
27 – Rick Rodriguez, Coach 
28 – Craig Conklin, Coach 
31 – Andrew Triggs, RHP 
32 – Jake Buchanan, RHP 
39 – Fran Riordan, Manager 
47 – Brian Schlitter, RHP 
51 – Kyle Lobstein, LHP 
54 – Daniel Mengden, RHP 
58 – Paul Blackburn, RHP 
63 – Dean Kiekhefer, LHP 
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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Dean Kiekhefer (KEE-keff-ur) 
Kyle Lostein (LOB-steen) 
Sheldon Neuse (NOISY) 
Brian Schlitter (SHLIT-er) 
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